
2022-2023 Ball State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 11-7   Home: 12-2   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Coleman, Jarron 30-30 1028 34.3 143-380 .376 68-193 .352 76-98 .776 17 129 146 4.9 76 1 115 75 10 40 430 14.3
12 Sellers, Jaylin 31-30 925 29.8 144-294 .490 54-120 .450 78-103 .757 33 82 115 3.7 78 3 26 49 16 21 420 13.5
05 Sparks, Payton 31-31 907 29.3 147-250 .588 2-5 .400 115-219 .525 98 171 269 8.7 76 1 59 62 29 14 411 13.3
01 Jacobs, Demarius 32-32 1026 32.1 132-232 .569 36-81 .444 90-108 .833 20 99 119 3.7 84 2 107 59 36 42 390 12.2
03 Pearson Jr., Mickey 31-21 781 25.2 83-167 .497 14-43 .326 59-81 .728 50 120 170 5.5 66 1 17 36 12 16 239 7.7
11 Jihad, Basheer 32-1 530 16.6 78-164 .476 12-43 .279 58-80 .725 37 77 114 3.6 60 0 17 38 14 14 226 7.1
24 Windham, Jalen 30-9 461 15.4 59-148 .399 33-83 .398 25-35 .714 14 28 42 1.4 32 0 25 18 1 12 176 5.9
04 Bell, Micah 1-0 13 13.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 2 1 1 4 4.0
02 Bumbalough, Luke 32-6 548 17.1 30-94 .319 18-65 .277 13-20 .650 4 33 37 1.2 31 0 45 21 2 8 91 2.8
23 Cleary, Kaiyem 21-0 114 5.4 17-35 .486 3-14 .214 6-9 .667 5 9 14 0.7 8 0 3 6 1 5 43 2.0
34 Hendriks, Ben 13-0 41 3.2 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 7 4 11 0.8 7 0 3 2 1 0 11 0.8
13 Owens-White, Darian 7-0 40 5.7 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 5 0 3 4 0 3 4 0.6
14 Futa, Jack 5-0 11 2.2 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 841-1785 .471 240-651 .369 523-759 .689 337 810 1147 35.8 525 8 422 391 123 176 2445 76.41
Opponents 6425 200.8 823-1873 .439 237-619 .383 409-561 .729 311 743 1054 32.9 650 19 306 373 79 198 2292 71.63

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 2445 2292
    Points Per Game 76.4 71.6
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1785 823-1873
    Field Goal Pct .471 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 240-651 237-619
    3PT FG Pct .369 .383
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 523-759 409-561
    FT Pct .689 .729
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 12.8
REBOUNDS 1147 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 422 306
    Assists Per Game 13.2 9.6
TURNOVERS 391 373
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 176 198
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.2
BLOCKS 123 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.5
ATTENDANCE 58,125 37,389
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-4,152 13-2,876
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-181

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ball St. 1153 1279 13 2445
Opponents 1072 1208 12 2292

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 EARLHAM W 109-39 3,445
11/12/22 at Indiana St. L 71-83 3,610
11/16/22 at Omaha W 71-61 2,115
11/19/22 IND.-SOUTH BEND W 86-72 3,012
11/25/22 vs Vermont L 73-78 267
11/26/22 vs Missouri St. W 67-64 368
11/27/22 vs San Jose St. L 65-67 270
12/03/22 at Duquesne L 77-78 2,012
12/07/22 at Eastern Ill. W 76-59 1,636
12/10/22 EVANSVILLE W 88-69 3,547
12/17/22 vs Illinois St. W 83-69 0
12/21/22 GA. SOUTHERN W 58-54 3,288
12/28/22 CHICAGO ST. W 70-63 3,540

* 01/03/23 at Toledo W 90-83 4,055
* 01/06/23 AKRON W 70-63 3,476
* 01/10/23 at Ohio L 71-76 4,010
* 01/14/23 MIAMI (OH) W 75-61 5,550
* 01/17/23 WESTERN MICH. W 71-70 3,799
* 01/20/23 at Kent St. L 65-86 5,660
* 01/24/23 BUFFALO L 65-91 3,943
* 01/28/23 at NIU W 87-69 1,438
* 01/31/23 at Bowling Green W 69-60 2,028
* 02/03/23 EASTERN MICH. W (OT) 91-90 6,068
* 02/07/23 at Central Mich. W 65-51 1,430
* 02/11/23 BOWLING GREEN W 93-72 4,808
* 02/14/23 NIU W 87-77 3,635
* 02/18/23 at Western Mich. L 68-78 2,196
* 02/21/23 KENT ST. W 82-70 5,573
* 02/25/23 at Eastern Mich. L 68-75 5,287
* 02/28/23 at Akron L 83-87 1,912
* 03/03/23 TOLEDO L 81-87 4,441

03/09/23 vs Ohio L 70-90 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Ball State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Coleman, Jarron 16-16 568 35.5 82-214 .383 40-110 .364 43-59 .729 11 68 79 4.9 38 0 64 38 1 21 247 15.4
12 Sellers, Jaylin 18-18 558 31.0 87-185 .470 31-77 .403 32-46 .696 16 46 62 3.4 47 2 16 30 14 11 237 13.2
05 Sparks, Payton 17-17 494 29.1 76-133 .571 0-1 .000 63-112 .563 54 104 158 9.3 46 1 32 39 16 8 215 12.6
01 Jacobs, Demarius 18-18 575 31.9 72-124 .581 27-53 .509 51-61 .836 14 50 64 3.6 48 2 64 28 12 21 222 12.3
03 Pearson Jr., Mickey 17-16 455 26.8 49-105 .467 10-35 .286 36-44 .818 29 69 98 5.8 37 0 8 17 4 8 144 8.5
11 Jihad, Basheer 18-1 348 19.3 57-125 .456 8-33 .242 31-43 .721 24 53 77 4.3 42 0 12 25 10 11 153 8.5
24 Windham, Jalen 16-0 200 12.5 20-54 .370 12-29 .414 14-19 .737 7 16 23 1.4 14 0 8 5 0 0 66 4.1
02 Bumbalough, Luke 18-4 321 17.8 23-62 .371 13-44 .295 8-13 .615 1 19 20 1.1 18 0 27 15 1 5 67 3.7
23 Cleary, Kaiyem 12-0 58 4.8 9-18 .500 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 5 7 12 1.0 5 0 2 3 1 2 22 1.8
13 Owens-White, Darian 5-0 28 5.6 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.8 4 0 2 3 0 2 4 0.8
34 Hendriks, Ben 7-0 17 2.4 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 1 5 0.7 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0.6
14 Futa, Jack 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 478-1028 .465 143-390 .367 282-406 .695 191 465 656 36.4 302 5 236 214 60 89 1381 76.72
Opponents 3625 201.4 478-1048 .456 137-342 .401 253-336 .753 151 433 584 32.4 353 9 178 194 41 109 1346 74.78

Team Statistics BSU OPP
SCORING 1381 1346
    Points Per Game 76.7 74.8
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 478-1028 478-1048
    Field Goal Pct .465 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-390 137-342
    3PT FG Pct .367 .401
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-406 253-336
    FT Pct .695 .753
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 14.1
REBOUNDS 656 584
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 236 178
    Assists Per Game 13.1 9.9
TURNOVERS 214 194
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 89 109
    Steals Per Game 4.9 6.1
BLOCKS 60 41
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 41,293 28,016
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,588 9-3,113
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Ball St. 661 707 13 1381
Opponents 611 723 12 1346

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/23 at  Toledo W 90-83 4055
01/06/23 AKRON W 70-63 3476
01/10/23 at  Ohio L 71-76 4010
01/14/23 MIAMI (OH) W 75-61 5550
01/17/23 WESTERN MICH. W 71-70 3799
01/20/23 at  Kent St. L 65-86 5660
01/24/23 BUFFALO L 65-91 3943
01/28/23 at  NIU W 87-69 1438
01/31/23 at  Bowling Green W 69-60 2028
02/03/23 EASTERN MICH. W (OT) 91-90 6068
02/07/23 at  Central Mich. W 65-51 1430
02/11/23 BOWLING GREEN W 93-72 4808
02/14/23 NIU W 87-77 3635
02/18/23 at  Western Mich. L 68-78 2196
02/21/23 KENT ST. W 82-70 5573
02/25/23 at  Eastern Mich. L 68-75 5287
02/28/23 at  Akron L 83-87 1912
03/03/23 TOLEDO L 81-87 4441


